for contracts executed by subsidiary company 2,185,093 2,249,808

 It is not practical to estimate the fair value of contingent liabilities reliably due to the uncertainties of timing, costs and eventual

outcome.

33.  Lease Commitments

 As at end of the fi nancial year, lease commitments pertaining to the Group and the Company in respect of the rental of equipment

are as follows:

 G R O U P  C O M P A N Y

   2006 2005 2006 2005

  RM RM RM RM

 Lease rental payable:

  Within one year 3,479,514 3,479,514 3,479,514 3,479,514

 Within 2 to 5 years 7,070,082 10,549,596 7,070,082 10,549,596

  10,549,596 14,029,110 10,549,596 14,029,110

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 March 2006

Computer Systems Advisers (M) Berhad Annual Report 2006

90

34. Segmental Reporting

 No segmental information is provided as the Group and the Company operate principally in Malaysia and in one major industry

segment.

35. Comparative Figures

 The following comparative fi gures have been reclassifi ed to conform with their current year’s presentation:

  As previously

  stated Reclassifi cation As restated

  RM RM RM

 Group

 Income statement for the year ended 31 March 2005

 Other operating income  56,270  1,052,874  1,109,144

 Other operating expenses  (111,120,844 ) (1,052,874 ) (112,173,718 )

 Balance sheet as at 31 March 2005

 Trade receivables  96,141,366  (7,895,547 ) 88,245,819

 Amount owing by other related companies  16,712,353  7,895,547  24,607,900

 Company

 Balance sheet as at 31 March 2005

 Trade receivables  86,541,653  (7,895,547 ) 78,646,106

 Amount owing by other related companies  11,955,973  7,895,547  19,851,520

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 March 2006

Computer Systems Advisers (M) Berhad Annual Report 2006

91

Statement by Directors
(Pursuant to Section 169 (15) of the Companies Act, 1965)

The directors of COMPUTER SYSTEMS ADVISERS (M) BERHAD state that, in their opinion, the financial statements set out on pages

49 to 90 are drawn up in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 1965 and the applicable MASB approved accounting

standards in Malaysia so as to give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the Group and of the Company as of 31 March 2006